

<p style="color: red; text-align: center;">Bid Opening Date: 04/18/18 - 2:00 PM</p>				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				DIVINE CONCRETE, INC.		ANDERSON CONTRACTORS, INC.	
				BONESTEEL, SD		PIERRE, SD	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,350.00	\$ 29,350.00
380E5030	NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT REPAIR	500.2	SqYd	\$ 210.00	\$ 105,042.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 122,549.00
380E6000	DOWEL BAR	129	EACH	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,902.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,967.00
380E6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	397	EACH	\$ 47.02	\$ 18,666.94	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,925.00
390E0100	SAW AND SEAL JOINT	659	FT	\$ 18.36	\$ 12,099.24	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,965.50
480E0100	REINFORCING STEEL	1539	LB	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,387.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,078.00
634E0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	352	SQFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,584.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$ 16,619.00	\$ 16,619.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
634E0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE, 8' COUBLE SIDED	4.00	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00
634E0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW BOARD	2.00	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
634E0600	4" TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE TYPE I	16464.00	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 18,110.40
		Total			\$ 186,988.88		\$ 214,588.90